PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOJI HAMADA	11/10/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-8001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5888856	
Patent Number:	6087206	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: rwardzala@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Watson
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 57th Floor, Key Tower
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VNECP127USA, VNECP127USB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas Watson

Total Attachments: 1

source=inventorassignment#page1.tif

OP \$80.00 58

PATENT REEL: 026373 FRAME: 0874



Assianment

Whereas, 1/106,

KOJI HAMADA Tokyo, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

TOP-GATE TYPE THIN FILL TRANSISTOR WITH DANGLING BONDS (F SILICON PARTLY COMBINED WITH HYDROGEN

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on November 10, 19 95; and

Whereas,

NEC Cornoration 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States parents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt where of is hereby acknowledged,

!/\vertime the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and 1/xxx will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assigner,

Tokyo, Japan Signed at

on November 10, 1995

Witness

RECORDED: 06/01/2011

Date

Nov. 10 1995

Nov. 10

1995

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facle evidence of execution under 35 U S.C. 261)
(Form for foreign applicants from Convention Countries)ENT
CORDINO 11/21/1995 REEL: 7797 FRAME, 0496

RECORDED, 11/21/1995

PATENT REEL: 026373 FRAME: 0875